HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

Introduced by	y Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN EXTENSION TO THE CURRENT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH ORO LOMA SANITARY DISTRICT AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA COUNTY RELATED TO RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, within the Oro Loma Sanitary District (District) and the City of Hayward (City) there is an overlapping area commonly known as the L-2 area which consists of approximately 3,500 single family and multiple-family residences (see attached maps); and

Whereas the District provides weekly collection of garbage and organics to all of its service area; and

Whereas the District offers all of its service area with bi-weekly collection of recyclables; and

Whereas the City provides weekly collection of garbage, recyclables, and organics under its Franchise Agreement; and

Whereas there is a current Memorandum of Understanding between the District, the City and Waste Management of Alameda County (WMAC) that authorizes the City to provide weekly collection of recyclables in the L-2 area.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Hayward an extension to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Oro Loma Sanitary District and Waste Management of Alameda County related to residential recycling programs in substantially the form of the MOU on file in the office of the City Clerk.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2022
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney of the City of Hayward